

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 2/12/2016

Jeffrey Walsh LynnCo Supply Chain Solutions 918-280-5310 Jeffrey.Walsh@lynnco-scs.com

LynnCo Announces Professional Service Group

Providing greater value with a holistic approach to supply chain management.

Tulsa, OK: LynnCo Supply Chain Solutions, a leading supply chain company headquartered in Tulsa, Oklahoma, is proud to announce the formation of the Professional Services Group (PSG). Many customers know LynnCo specifically for its premium logistics management solutions, but the company has long offered deeper insight and holistic supply chain solutions. In response to the growing demand for this end-to-end, customized supply chain expertise, LynnCo created the Professional Services Group.

Under the leadership of Ed Gort, LynnCo's Vice President of Engineering and Professional Services, the PSG team will be supporting traditional client solutions as well as offering unique services that can be categorized into three groups:

- 1. Supply Chain Consulting Services LynnCo has the proven expertise and operational heritage to successfully offer a full range of focused consulting services that deliver insights by looking at your supply chain holistically.
- 2. Staff Support Services In compliment to the supply chain consulting and operational solutions, LynnCo offers access to qualified personnel for short-term support or permanent placement in your organization.
- Talent Development Services LynnCo not only brings our own experts to your organization we will also help you train your team to ensure full adoption and optimal use of the supply chain solutions we provide.

"This team is made up of seasoned professionals who are uniquely qualified to develop and manage complex supply chain solutions. And we don't stop there, we operationalize the solutions as well," says Ed Gort, Vice President of Engineering and Professional Services. "Our people are not only consultants, but also have experience in running complex operations."

For more information about the unique offerings of the LynnCo Professional Services Group, visit <u>www.lynnco-scs.com/our-solutions/supply-chain-consulting</u>.

About LynnCo Supply Chain Solutions: LynnCo Supply Chain Solutions is an applied technology firm based in Tulsa, OK. Founded in 2000, LynnCo provides solutions through engineering and optimization of complex supply chains. We are brought in by executive management, typically in the manufacturing and distribution sectors, to assess improvement opportunities and operationalize tailor-designed solutions that achieve high performing results. For more information about LynnCo's expertise, visit <u>www.lynnco-scs.com/logical-logistics</u>.